TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PP&L, Inc.		02/14/2000	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPL Electronic Utilities Corporation	
Street Address:	Two North Ninth Street	
City:	Allentown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18101-1179	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2418744	STABIL-FILL
Registration Number:	2206334	ELECTROTECHNOLOGY APPLICATIONS CENTER
Registration Number:	2859139	ETAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-5188

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-662-5188 Phone:

Email: trademarks@cov.com Correspondent Name: Bingham B. Leverich

1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2401 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029598.00101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn Himmelfarb

Total Attachments: 2

900016413

source=name change document_Page_1#page1.tif source=name change document_Page_2#page1.tif

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0342

Microfile Number	Filed with the Del nent of State on FEB 1 4 2000
. ZVVVIJ~ 110	0.1
Entity Number <u>27341</u>	Kim Liggingalle
	Secretary of the Commonwealth
	J.K.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)

The name of the corporation is	PP&L, Inc.			
The (a) address of this corpora office provider and the county conform to the records of the	Department):	s nereby authorized t	alth or (b) name o	f its commercial regist owing information to
(a) 2 N. 9th St., Aller	town, PA 18101-1179, 1	Lehigh		
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial I	Registered Office Provider			(
The state of the s	negistered Office Provider			County
corporation is located for venue and The statute by or under which		sylvania Busine	ess Corporati	on Law.
The date of its incorporation is:	6/4/20			
The date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate comp				
(Check, and if appropriate comp	plete, one of the following): effective upon filing these Arti	cles of Amendment	n the Departmen	t of State.
(Check, and if appropriate comp	plete, one of the following): effective upon filing these Arti	cles of Amendment	in the Departmen	t of State.
(Check, and if appropriate composite in the amendment shall be expected in the amendment shall be expected.	plete, one of the following): effective upon filing these Arti	cles of Amendment i		t of State. Hour
Check, and if appropriate comp X The amendment shall be a The amendment shall be a (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted.	plete, one of the following): effective upon filing these Arti effective on:	Date embers) pursuant to	at	Hour
Check, and if appropriate comp X The amendment shall be a The amendment shall be a (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted.	plete, one of the following): effective upon filing these Arti effective on:	Date embers) pursuant to	at	Hour
Check, and if appropriate comp X The amendment shall be a The amendment shall be a (Check one of the following): The amendment was adop X The amendment was adop (Check, and if appropriate comp	effective upon filing these Articleffective on: oted by the shareholders (or moted by the board of directors elete, one of the following):	Date embers) pursuant to pursuant to 15 Pa.C.	at	Hour
Check, and if appropriate comp The amendment shall be a Check one of the following): The amendment was adop The amendment was adop The amendment was adop The amendment was adop The amendment adopted by The amendment adopted by	plete, one of the following): effective upon filing these Articleffective on: oted by the shareholders (or moted by the board of directors plete, one of the following): by the corporation, set forth in	Date embers) pursuant to pursuant to 15 Pa.C.	at 15 Pa.C.S. § 19 .S. § 1914(c).	Hour 14(a) and (b).
Check, and if appropriate comp The amendment shall be a Check one of the following): The amendment was adop The amendment was adop The amendment was adop The amendment was adop The amendment adopted by The amendment adopted by	effective upon filing these Articleffective on: oted by the shareholders (or moted by the board of directors elete, one of the following):	Date embers) pursuant to pursuant to 15 Pa.C.	at 15 Pa.C.S. § 19 .S. § 1914(c).	Hour 14(a) and (b).
Check, and if appropriate comp The amendment shall be a Check one of the following): The amendment was adop The amendment was adop The amendment was adop The amendment was adop The amendment adopted by The amendment adopted by	plete, one of the following): effective upon filing these Articleffective on: oted by the shareholders (or moted by the board of directors plete, one of the following): by the corporation, set forth in	Date embers) pursuant to pursuant to 15 Pa.C.	at 15 Pa.C.S. § 19 .S. § 1914(c).	Hour 14(a) and (b).

BTATS FO .. FEU .. AT

\$200 EER 17 (20 Pm 29

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0343 zuv013 - 119

8. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles):
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a cauthorized officer thereof this 14th day of February, ** 2000 .
PP&L, INC.
BY: (Name of Corporation) James E. Abel (Signature)
Vice President To
Vice President-Finance and Treasuron

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 12/08/2004